GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 27th November, 2024

No. SW(S) 63/2020/841: The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Smti Munesha L Shira, Social Welfare Officer (Anti Drugs), Office of the Directorate of Social Welfare as the Nodal Officer for Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan (NMBA) and single point of contact for coordination and reporting purposes with the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment for the Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan.

Name

Smti Munesha L Shira

Designation:

Social Welfare Officer (Anti Drugs)

Contact No :

88372-75419

Email I/D: :

swo.dsw@gmail.com

Sd/(Pravin Bakshi, IAS),
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department.

Memo No. SW(S) 63/2020/841-A, Dated Shillong the 27th November, 2024 Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for favour of kind information of the Hon'ble Speaker.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Leader of Opposition, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for favour of kind information of the Hon'ble Leader of Opposition.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister i/c Social Welfare Department for favour of kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary

Contd/p2

- 8. Ms Radhika Chakravarty, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110 115 for favour of kind information.
- 9. The Private Secretary/Private Assistant to the Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya for favour of kind information.
- 10. Shri Christhu Raj, PMU State Coordinator, Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110 115 for favour of kind information.
- 11. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 110 115 for kind information.
- 12. The Director, Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners for favour of kind information.
- 14. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to kindly publish this notification in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 15. Smti Munesha L Shira, Social Welfare Officer (Anti Drugs), Office of the Directorate of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 16. The Senior Informatics Officer, National Informatics Officer, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to upload the document in the Department's website.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Dairy No.: 28/11/24
Date
File No

12/1/2024 (Candida)
5.0.9